
Time Time
6:00pm-7:30pm 6:00pm-7:30pm
6:00pm-7:30pm 6:00pm-7:30pm
6:00pm-7:30pm

Date Time Away Home Date Time Away Home
9/25/2024 5:30pm East Rockingham vs. Harrisonburg 10/16/2024 5:30pm Spotswood vs. Harrisonburg
9/25/2024 5:30pm Broadway vs. Rockbridge County 10/16/2024 5:30pm William Monroe vs. Broadway
9/25/2024 5:30pm William Monroe vs. Spotswood 10/16/2024 5:30pm Turner Ashby vs. East Rockingham

Date Time Away Home Date Time Away Home
10/2/2024 5:30pm Rockbridge County vs. East Rockingham 10/23/2024 5:30pm Rockbridge County vs. Spotswood
10/2/2024 5:30pm Spotswood vs. Broadway 10/24/2024 5:30pm Harrisonburg vs. Turner Ashby
10/2/2024 5:30pm Turner Ashby vs. William Monroe 10/23/2024 5:30pm East Rockingham vs. William Monroe

Date Time Away Home Date Time Away Home
10/9/2024 5:30pm Broadway vs. Turner Ashby 10/30/2024 5:30pm William Monroe vs. Harrisonburg
10/9/2024 5:30pm East Rockingham vs. Spotswood 10/30/2024 5:30pm Broadway vs. East Rockingham

10/10/2024 5:30pm Harrisonburg vs. Rockbridge County 10/30/2024 5:30pm Turner Ashby vs. Rockbridge County

Date Time Away Home
11/6/2024 5:30pm Harrisonburg vs. Broadway
11/6/2024 5:30pm Spotswood vs. Turner Ashby
11/6/2024 5:30pm Rockbridge County vs. William Monroe

2024 Middle School Football Schedule

Practices start on August 26th and will take place at Thomas Harrison Middle School (Harrisonburg Only)

Middle School teams will play double headers in conjunction with Junior Varsity teams

Junior Varsity teams will begin play at the conclusion of Middle School games

Game Schedule

Preseason Practice Schedule
Date

Monday, 8/26/2024 - Thursday, 8/29/2024
Tuesday, 9/3/2024 - Thursday, 9/5/2024
Monday, 9/9/2024 - Thursday, 9/12/2024

Date
Tuesday, 9/17/2024 - Thursday, 9/19/2024
Monday, 9/23/2024 - Tuesday, 9/24/2024

Remainder of Season TBD


